Project Funded as of 31 December 2021

Allocation type

2nd reserve allocation 2021 (COVID

related)
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
2nd reserve allocation 2021 (COVID

related)
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
2nd reserve allocation 2021 (COVID

related

Cluster

Food Security

Food Security

Protection  (26%),
Education (74%)

Health
Education

Health

Organization

type

International
NGO

UN Agency

International
NGO

UN Agency
National NGO

UN Agency

2021 Multi-Sector Needs Assessment Coordination and International

gMSNA) in oPt
rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”

3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021
Escalation”

3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation” )
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation"
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation” )
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”

Support Services
Food Security

Food Security
(50%), Education
(50%)

Protection

Food Security

Health  (61.5%),
Protection (38.5%)

Health

Shelter and Non

Food Items
Shelter and Non

Food Items
Food Security

Health

Shelter and Non
Food Items

Food Security

Shelter and Non

Food Items
Coordination and

Support Services
Health

Protection

Protection

Shelter and Non
Food Items

WASH
WASH

NGO
International

NGO
International
NGO

International

NGO
International

NGO
UN Agency

National NGO

International

NGO
International

NGO
International

NGO
National NGO

National NGO

International
NGO

UN Agency
UN Agency
UN Agency
National NGO

National NGO

International
NGO
International
NGO
International
NGO

Partnership

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No
No

Yes

Organization

OXFAM Novib (OXFAM Novib)
WFP (World Food Programme)

HI (Handicap International)

UNICEF (United Nations Children's Fund)

PSCF (Palestine Save the Children Foundation)

WHO (World Health Organization)

ACTED (Agency for Technical Cooperation and
Development)

OXFAM Novib (OXFAM Novib)
TDH-L (Terre des Hommes Lausanne)

SC (Save the Children)
CRS (Catholic Relief Services)

UNFPA (United Nations Population Fund)

UHWC (Union of Health Work Committees

UHWC))
CTED (Agency for Technical Cooperation and

Development)
NRC (Norwegian Refugee Council)

ACTED (Agency for Technical Cooperation and

Development)
GCMHP (Gaza Community Mental

programme (GCMHP))

Health

MAAN (MAAN Development Center)

MC (Mercy Corps)

UNDP  (United  Nations  Development
Programme)

WFP (World Food Programme)
WHO (World Health Organization)

WAC (Women's Affairs Center)

AISHA (Aisha Association for Women and Child
Protection.)

CRS (Catholic Relief Services)
GC (Global Communities)

OXFAM Novib (OXFAM Novib)

$535,303.66
$499,962.03
$220,449.97

$1,000,000.00

$315,514.11

$2,100,000.00

$375,225.00
$651,614.11

$238,064.03

$293,271.69
$539,594.21
$649,999.32
$284,999.10
$500,000.00
$540,000.00
$700,000.00
$401,247.54
$698,181.21
$777,812.00
$999,999.75
$144,185.03

$1,979,712.80

$327,292.84
$299,906.60
$499,442.73
$224,000.22
$347,000.00

Location

Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip

Gaza Strip

Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
(Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
(aza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
(Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
(Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip

Beneficiaries

4146
12948
2311
6900
16697
610000
2400000
5308

2166

7870
4263
28519
15000
1587
822
3703
13984
1460
3878
664

4
125650
9228
13700
900
2280
400000

1022
3934
174
2760

0
161162
752640
1373

185

265
1107
1503
3750
466
218
1079
4563
396
1284
193

33197
565
2319
239
369
97684

Number of Beneficiaries

Women

999
3745
177
2760

0
159759
783360
1335

185

1604
1087
26416
5250
509
21
1185
3007
397
1240
185

1
32907
5388
7831
228
383
96892

Boys

1079
2718
980
690
10474
148047
423360
1318

898

3030
1067
250
3000
298
201
695
3678
333
689
148

1
30496
175
1775
222
734
104980

Girls

1050
2551
980
690
6223
141032
440640
1282

898

2971
1002
350
3000
314
192
744
2736
334
665
138

1
29050
3100
1775
211
794
100444

01/06/2021
01/07/2021
28/07/2021
13/05/2021
14/07/2021
15/05/2021
23/02/2021
05/08/2021

04/08/2021

22/08/2021
09/08/2021
05/07/2021
11/07/2021
11/07/2021
16/07/2021
25/07/2021
25/07/2021
25/07/2021
25/07/2021
30/07/2021
26/07/2021
26/07/2021
28/07/2021
01/08/2021
01/08/2021
01/08/2021
01/08/2021

31/08/2021
30/09/2021
27/10/2021
12/11/2021
13/11/2021
14/11/2021
22/11/2021
04/12/2021

04/12/2021

21/12/2021
08/12/2021
04/01/2022
10/01/2022
10/01/2022
15/01/2022
24/01/2022
24/01/2022
24/01/2022
24/01/2022
29/01/2022
25/01/2022
25/01/2022
27/01/2022
31/01/2022
31/01/2022
31/01/2022
31/01/2022



3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”

3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021
Escalation” )

3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation"
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
3rd Reserve allocation "May 20271

Escalation”
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation”
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021

Escalation"

Health
Protection
Food Security
Education
WASH

Food Security
Food Security
Education
Food Security
Health

WASH

Food Security

Protection (62.5%),

WASH (37.5%)
Coordination = and

Support Services

International
NGO

National NGO

International

NGO
International

NGO
International

NGO
National NGO

National NGO

International
NGO

UN Agency

National NGO

International

NGO
International

UN Agency

UN Agency

Yes

MDM France (Médecins du Monde France) $262,651.85
PCHR (Palestinian Center for Human Rights) ~ $194,255.85
PUI (Premiere Urgence Internationale) $651,469.86

VDT (ASSOCIAZIONE VENTO DI TERRA ONLUS) $197,272.88

CESVI (CESVI)

PAAPD (Palestinian Al Nakheel Association for
Progress and Development)

PARC (Agricultural Development Association)

$347,654.45
$299,921.00
$301,247.80

NRC (Norwegian Refugee Council) $360,000.00

FAO (Food and Agriculture Organization of the

United Nations) $1,000,000.00

PMRS (Palestinian Medical Relief Society) $496,944.38
SC (Save the Children) $343,761.85
SC (Save the Children) $438,378.24
UNICEF (United Nations Children's Fund) §799,731.89
WFP (World Food Programme) $148,364.30

Gaza Strip
(Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
(Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
Gaza Strip
West Bank

Gaza Strip

1900
11590
3713
8525
2850
1430
1375
3545
25200
15100
2820
2750
533978
8

586
10440
1453
349
724
234
399

51
6197
3350
772
753
135455
2

576
440
964
1513
721
260
385
94
5902
6050
750
732

130893

2

376
438
434
3029
719
477
302
1140
6579
2875
658
641
135982
2

362
272
862
3634
686
459
289
2260
6522
2825
640
624
131648
2

01/08/2021
01/08/2021
04/08/2021
05/08/2021
09/08/2021
10/08/2021
10/08/2021
15/08/2021
16/08/2021
21/08/2021
22/08/2021
22/08/2021
22/08/2021
26/07/2021

31/01/2022
31/01/2022
03/02/2022
04/02/2022
08/02/2022
09/02/2022
10/02/2022
14/02/2022
15/02/2022
20/02/2022
21/02/2022
21/02/2022
21/02/2022
25/04/2022




