

Project Funded as of 31 December 2021

Allocation type	Cluster	Organization type	Partnership	Organization	Budget	Location	Beneficiaries	Men	Women	Boys	Girls	Actual Start Date	Actual End Date
2nd reserve allocation 2021 (COVID related)	Food Security	International NGO	Yes	OXFAM Novib (OXFAM Novib)	\$535,303.66	Gaza Strip	4146	1022	995	1079	1050	01/06/2021	31/08/2021
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Food Security	UN Agency	No	WFP (World Food Programme)	\$499,962.03	Gaza Strip	12948	3934	3745	2718	2551	01/07/2021	30/09/2021
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Protection (26%), International Education (74%)	International NGO	Yes	HI (Handicap International)	\$220,449.97	Gaza Strip	2311	174	177	980	980	28/07/2021	27/10/2021
2nd reserve allocation 2021 (COVID related)	Health	UN Agency	No	UNICEF (United Nations Children's Fund)	\$1,000,000.00	Gaza Strip	6900	2760	2760	690	690	13/05/2021	12/11/2021
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Education	National NGO	No	PSCF (Palestine Save the Children Foundation)	\$315,514.11	Gaza Strip	16697	0	0	10474	6223	14/07/2021	13/11/2021
2nd reserve allocation 2021 (COVID related)	Health	UN Agency	No	WHO (World Health Organization)	\$2,100,000.00	Gaza Strip	610000	161162	159759	148047	141032	15/05/2021	14/11/2021
2021 Multi-Sector Needs Assessment (MSNA) in oPt	Coordination and Support Services	International NGO	No	ACTED (Agency for Technical Cooperation and Development)	\$375,225.00	Gaza Strip	2400000	752640	783360	423360	440640	23/02/2021	22/11/2021
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Food Security	International NGO	Yes	OXFAM Novib (OXFAM Novib)	\$651,614.11	Gaza Strip	5308	1373	1335	1318	1282	05/08/2021	04/12/2021
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Food Security (50%), Education (50%)	International NGO	Yes	TDH-L (Terre des Hommes Lausanne)	\$238,064.03	Gaza Strip	2166	185	185	898	898	04/08/2021	04/12/2021
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Protection	International NGO	Yes	SC (Save the Children)	\$293,271.69	Gaza Strip	7870	265	1604	3030	2971	22/08/2021	21/12/2021
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Food Security	International NGO	Yes	CRS (Catholic Relief Services)	\$539,594.21	Gaza Strip	4263	1107	1087	1067	1002	09/08/2021	08/12/2021
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Health (61.5%), Protection (38.5%)	UN Agency	Yes	UNFPA (United Nations Population Fund)	\$649,999.32	Gaza Strip	28519	1503	26416	250	350	05/07/2021	04/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Health	National NGO	No	UHWC (Union of Health Work Committees (UHWC))	\$284,999.10	Gaza Strip	15000	3750	5250	3000	3000	11/07/2021	10/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Shelter and Non Food Items	International NGO	Yes	ACTED (Agency for Technical Cooperation and Development)	\$500,000.00	Gaza Strip	1587	466	509	298	314	11/07/2021	10/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Shelter and Non Food Items	International NGO	Yes	NRC (Norwegian Refugee Council)	\$540,000.00	Gaza Strip	822	218	211	201	192	16/07/2021	15/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Food Security	International NGO	Yes	ACTED (Agency for Technical Cooperation and Development)	\$700,000.00	Gaza Strip	3703	1079	1185	695	744	25/07/2021	24/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Health	National NGO	No	GCMHP (Gaza Community Mental Health programme (GCMHP))	\$401,247.54	Gaza Strip	13984	4563	3007	3678	2736	25/07/2021	24/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Shelter and Non Food Items	National NGO	No	MA'AN (MA'AN Development Center)	\$698,181.21	Gaza Strip	1460	396	397	333	334	25/07/2021	24/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Food Security	International NGO	Yes	MC (Mercy Corps)	\$777,812.00	Gaza Strip	3878	1284	1240	689	665	25/07/2021	24/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Shelter and Non Food Items	UN Agency	No	UNDP (United Nations Development Programme)	\$999,999.75	Gaza Strip	664	193	185	148	138	30/07/2021	29/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Coordination and Support Services	UN Agency	No	WFP (World Food Programme)	\$144,185.03	Gaza Strip	4	1	1	1	1	26/07/2021	25/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Health	UN Agency	No	WHO (World Health Organization)	\$1,979,712.80	Gaza Strip	125650	33197	32907	30496	29050	26/07/2021	25/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Protection	National NGO	Yes	WAC (Women's Affairs Center)	\$327,292.84	Gaza Strip	9228	565	5388	175	3100	28/07/2021	27/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Protection	National NGO	No	AISHA (Aisha Association for Women and Child Protection.)	\$299,906.60	Gaza Strip	13700	2319	7831	1775	1775	01/08/2021	31/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Shelter and Non Food Items	International NGO	Yes	CRS (Catholic Relief Services)	\$499,442.73	Gaza Strip	900	239	228	222	211	01/08/2021	31/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	WASH	International NGO	Yes	GC (Global Communities)	\$224,000.22	Gaza Strip	2280	369	383	734	794	01/08/2021	31/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	WASH	International NGO	Yes	OXFAM Novib (OXFAM Novib)	\$347,000.00	Gaza Strip	400000	97684	96892	104980	100444	01/08/2021	31/01/2022

3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Health	International NGO	No	MDM France (Médecins du Monde France)	\$262,651.85	Gaza Strip	1900	586	576	376	362	01/08/2021	31/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Protection	National NGO	No	PCHR (Palestinian Center for Human Rights)	\$194,255.85	Gaza Strip	11590	10440	440	438	272	01/08/2021	31/01/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Food Security	International NGO	Yes	PUI (Première Urgence Internationale)	\$651,469.86	Gaza Strip	3713	1453	964	434	862	04/08/2021	03/02/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Education	International NGO	Yes	VDT (ASSOCIAZIONE VENTO DI TERRA ONLUS)	\$197,272.88	Gaza Strip	8525	349	1513	3029	3634	05/08/2021	04/02/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	WASH	International NGO	Yes	CESVI (CESVI)	\$347,654.45	Gaza Strip	2850	724	721	719	686	09/08/2021	08/02/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Food Security	National NGO	No	PAAPD (Palestinian Al Nakheel Association for Progress and Development)	\$299,921.00	Gaza Strip	1430	234	260	477	459	10/08/2021	09/02/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Food Security	National NGO	No	PARC (Agricultural Development Association)	\$301,247.80	Gaza Strip	1375	399	385	302	289	10/08/2021	10/02/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Education	International NGO	Yes	NRC (Norwegian Refugee Council)	\$360,000.00	Gaza Strip	3545	51	94	1140	2260	15/08/2021	14/02/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Food Security	UN Agency	No	FAO (Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations)	\$1,000,000.00	Gaza Strip	25200	6197	5902	6579	6522	16/08/2021	15/02/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Health	National NGO	No	PMRS (Palestinian Medical Relief Society)	\$496,944.38	Gaza Strip	15100	3350	6050	2875	2825	21/08/2021	20/02/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	WASH	International NGO	Yes	SC (Save the Children)	\$343,761.85	Gaza Strip	2820	772	750	658	640	22/08/2021	21/02/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Food Security	International NGO	No	SC (Save the Children)	\$438,378.24	Gaza Strip	2750	753	732	641	624	22/08/2021	21/02/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Protection (62.5%), WASH (37.5%)	UN Agency	Yes	UNICEF (United Nations Children's Fund)	\$799,731.89	West Bank	533978	135455	130893	135982	131648	22/08/2021	21/02/2022
3rd Reserve allocation "May 2021 Escalation"	Coordination and Support Services	UN Agency	No	WFP (World Food Programme)	\$148,364.30	Gaza Strip	8	2	2	2	2	26/07/2021	25/04/2022